Form PTO-1594  (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kabushiki Kalsha Hitachi Seisakusho (d/b/a Hitachi, Ltd.)  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Japanese company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Corrective recording to correct effective dat  Execution Date:  2/2/04  of assignment recorded  at Reel 2794 Frame Oil3	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Japanese company  If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  76157719  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:_ Renee M. Prescan Internal Address:_ Kirkland & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number: 22-0440 (and for any additional fees or credits)	
City: Chicago State: L Zip. €0601	F THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Krista L. Nunemaker  Name of Person Signing  Krista K Nunemaken  Signature  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0380

2004年 4月 2日 12時00分

(株)日立製作所 知的財産権本部

NO. 6283 P. 2/5

Date Change Acknowledged and Agreed:

E.O

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho (d/b/a Hitachi, Ltd.), a Japanese company, with its principal office at 6, Kanda-Surugadai 4 chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101 Japan ("Assignor"), and Renesas Technology Corp., a Japanese company, with its principal office at 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States intent-to-use trademark application set forth on Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith to the portion of the business to which the mark pertains (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains and the business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Mark and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0381

NO. 6283 P. 3/5

rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any foreign country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

. . . . . .

- 2 -

(株) 日立製作所 知的財産権本部

NO. 6283

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA HITACHI SEISAKUSHO (d/b/2 Hitachi, Ltd.)

Name: Yasuo Sakuta Title: Executive Officer

Intellectual Property Group

Date: February 2, 2004

RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Name: Kazuhiro Odawara

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Property Div

Date: February 2, 2004

MON 12:36 FAX 312 861 2200 53 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

**RECORDED: 04/05/2004** 

4月 2日 12時01分 (株)日立製作所 知的財産権本部

NO. 6283 P. 5/5

## SCHEDULE A

## **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION**

Application No.	Application Date	Mark
76/157719	November 1, 2000	TE-FLASH

-4-

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0384**